

## Press Release

### Prague

# PPF welcomes the proposal for Klára Brachtlová to serve on ProSiebenSat.1 Media's Supervisory Board

PPF Group ("PPF"), the international investment company, welcomes the decision by ProSiebenSat.1 Media SE ("ProSiebenSat.1"), a leading German media company, to propose Klára Brachtlová, a PPF broadcasting and finance executive, as the candidate for the court appointment to its Supervisory Board.

Klára Brachtlová is a senior executive with PPF's wholly-owned Central European Media Enterprises ("CME") and is an Executive Director of CME's Czech broadcaster TV Nova. She is being put forward to the court to succeed Eric Huggers, who is resigning from the ProSiebenSat.1 Supervisory Board at the end of June.

"I am honored by the nomination to join the Supervisory Board of ProSiebenSat.1, one of Germany's major media companies. I believe that my 15 years of experience and proven ability to deliver growth and value at CME's market-leading TV Nova, together with my deep understanding of commercial broadcasting, digital media, finance, and audit, will be of benefit to the Supervisory Board and will ultimately provide value to all ProSiebenSat.1 stakeholders," said Klára Brachtlová.

Five new members will serve on the ProSiebenSat.1 Supervisory Board with the four – Katharina Behrends, Dr. Katrin Burkhardt, Thomas Ingelfinger and Prof. Dr. Cai-Nicolas Ziegler – proposed earlier by the Supervisory Board for the election at the upcoming Annual General Meeting. PPF supports the four candidates proposed by the Supervisory Board for the upcoming Annual General Meeting.

### Notes for Editors

**PPF Group** is an international investment company operating in 25 countries and multiple sectors, including media, telecommunications, e-commerce, and financial services. PPF's Central European Media Enterprises runs TV and digital media companies in six markets in central and southeastern Europe and the region-wide SVOD platform Voyo which grew immensely since PPF acquired CME. PPF's geographic footprint spans from Europe to North America and across Asia, owning assets to the value of EUR 40 billion and employing 61,000 people globally (31 December 2022).

### Contact for media:

Leoš Rousek Head of PPF Group Communications T +420 224 174 214 media@ppf.eu